



16 August 2018

Information Rights & Compliance Team  
 99 Waverley Road  
 St Albans  
 Hertfordshire  
 AL3 5TL

Will Monto  
 request-503326-  
 184775a0@whatdotheyknow.com

Tel: 01727 804954  
 Email: [Hpft.foi@nhs.net](mailto:Hpft.foi@nhs.net)

Our Ref: FOI 2986

Dear Will,

Thank you for your request concerning Pharmacy Management.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

**1. Copy of pharmacy management structure.**

Please see attached Pharmacy structure chart.

**2. Total WTE of pharmacists and pharmacy technicians.**

Position	Total WTE
Pharmacists	16.75
Pharmacy technician	5.0

**3. Chief Pharmacist / Director of Pharmacy name.**

Our Chief Pharmacist is Mr Chetan Shah.

**4. Copy of Job Description for Chief Pharmacist / Director of Pharmacy**

Please see attached copy of the job description and person specification for our Chief Pharmacist.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

*Sharon Farrell*

**Information Rights Officer**

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

